High Peaks Cyclery 2025 Mini-Tri #2 6/30/2025

Male 12 & Under
Paul Stauffer
Dougie Magee

Female 13-17
Holly Erenstone
Leah Stauffer

Male 13-17

Tyler Erenstone
Cadel Cox

Porter Dominesey

Female 18-29
Anna Nyman

Melina Mercier-Provencher

Emma Ticknor
Helen Sweeney
Corinne Sweeney

Male 18-29
John Cho

Blaine Doyle
Paul Ford
William Cho
Sam Baker
James Cho
Nikita Davis
Jake Handerhan
Jack Kroll
Connor Sweeny
Alexander Evans

Zachary Serott Scribner

Jack Ticknor

Female 30-39
Elizabeth Izzo
Tristan Faville

Male 30-39
Colin Delaney

Female 40-49
Karen Stauffer

Hometown

Nicholville, NY
Nashville, TN

Lake Placid, NY
Nicholville, NY

Lake Placid, NY
Peterborough, NH
Lake Placid, NY

Lake Placid, NY
Peru, NY
Madison, NJ
Oyster Bay, NY
Oyster Bay, NY

Summit, NJ

Lake Placid, NY
Jay, NY

Summit, NJ
Saranac Lake, NY
New York, NY
Seattle, WA
Lake Placid, NY
Delmar, NY
Oyster Bay, NY
Saranac Lake, NY
Saranac Lake, NY
Madison, NJ

Lake Placid, NY
Burlington, VT

Lake Placid, NY

Nicholville, NY

Swim

00:12:51
00:12:49

00:09:31
00:09:30

00:09:54
00:10:10
00:13:31

00:10:07
00:08:40
00:09:49
00:11:25
00:11:34

00:08:09
00:09:33
00:07:56
00:06:19
00:08:41
00:10:38
00:07:10
00:07:52
00:14:08
00:08:26
00:14:30
00:10:21
00:12:09

00:07:23
00:07:24

00:07:07

00:09:58

Bike

00:45:34
01:06:35

00:38:46
00:46:12

00:41:51
00:41:17
00:55:55

00:41:15
00:41:26
00:48:04
01:01:56
01:01:47

00:35:33
00:34:02
00:36:29
00:38:37
00:38:56
00:38:08
00:39:26
00:41:59
00:41:36
00:46:57
00:46:28
00:50:54
00:55:58

00:34:22
00:53:28

00:33:42

00:44:26

Run

00:21:59
00:20:32

00:26:23
00:27:15

00:25:11
00:25:58
00:32:02

00:24:21
00:27:20
00:36:57
00:38:40
00:38:40

00:17:23
00:19:34
00:22:20
00:25:25
00:23:32
00:23:31
00:27:31
00:27:20
00:23:17
00:24:33
00:21:49
00:21:55
00:27:53

00:20:38

00:20:10

00:27:02

Total

01:20:24
01:39:56

01:14:40
01:22:57

01:16:56
01:17:25
01:41:28

01:15:43
01:17:26
01:34:50
01:52:01
01:52:01

01:01:05
01:03:09
01:06:45
01:10:21
01:11:09
01:12:17
01:14:07
01:17:11
01:19:01
01:19:56
01:22:47
01:23:10
01:36:00

01:02:23
DNF

01:00:59

01:21:26



Elizabeth Bouchard-Hall
Andrea Hudak

Deb Erenstone

Rachel Flink-Bochacki
Megan LaPierre

Male 40-49

Kevin Bouchard-Hall
Jeff Erenstone
Curtis Howard
Adam Desantis

Lev Feygels
Matthew Pellrey
Ben Stauffer
Thomas Henson
Doug Magee

Female 50-59
Rosanne VanDorn
Elizabeth Pearl
Amy Garrison

Male 50-59
Dylan Cohen
Jay Fogarty

Female 60-69
Cara Pearl

Male 60-69
Matthew Hinge
Greg Dennin
Brian Sweeney
Sam Ticknor

Male 70-79
John Crawford

Teams

Erik Yaekel

Erik Yaekel
Abigail VanDorn

Helena Cordick
John Stack
Perry Houle

Elizabethtown, NY

Lake Placid, NY
Lake Placid, NY
Lake Placid, NY
Lake Placid, NY

Elizabethtown, NY

Lake Placid, NY
Lake Placid, NY
Jay, NY

Staten Island, NY
Buffalo, NY
Nicholville, NY
Montgomery, NY
Nashville, TN

Lake Placid, NY
Plattsburgh, NY
Lake Placid, NY

Saranac Lake, NY
Saranac Lake, NY

Plattsburgh, NY

Westport, NY
Lake Placid, NY
Oyster Bay, NY
Madison, NJ

Queensbury, NY

Pittsford
Pittsford
Lake Placid, NY

Cadyville, NY
Saranac Lake, NY
Cadyville, NY

00:09:24
00:10:15
00:11:14
00:10:08
00:13:31

00:07:08
00:07:58
00:07:46
00:09:08
00:09:26
00:09:23
00:12:53
00:10:16
00:12:47

00:08:32
00:08:08
00:09:50

00:07:37
00:10:15

00:07:18

00:09:04
00:15:25
00:11:03
00:10:44

00:09:39

00:08:09

00:06:32

00:44:01
00:44:08
00:45:09
00:46:18
00:55:58

00:28:37
00:33:45
00:34:28
00:36:34
00:44:48
00:41:49
00:45:58
00:47:07
01:06:35

00:39:33
00:45:34
00:53:56

00:34:22
00:36:36

00:47:01

00:41:19
00:57:08
00:58:07
00:40:29

00:47:09

00:38:56

00:38:25

00:30:43
00:33:18
00:31:22
00:37:21
00:41:02

00:20:09
00:22:42
00:22:35
00:26:07
00:24:36
00:30:11
00:24:28
00:29:29
00:20:35

00:25:19
00:30:47
00:32:58

00:22:10
00:27:17

00:27:56

00:23:12
00:28:10
00:37:56
00:51:13

00:29:39

00:25:43

00:32:46

01:24:08
01:27:41
01:27:45
01:33:47
01:50:31

00:55:54
01:04:25
01:04:49
01:11:49
01:18:50
01:21:23
01:23:19
01:26:52
01:39:57

01:13:24
01:24:29
01:36:44

01:04:09
01:14:08

01:22:15

01:13:35

01:40:43

01:47:06
DNF

01:26:27

01:12:48

01:17:43



Mark Wilcox
Roger Gockling
Nancie Battaglia

Rebecca Courson
Aaron Flink
Chloe Flink

Mike Garrant
Mike Garrant
Emily Delaney

Alex Davis
William Davis
Natasha Davis

Sean Davis
Erik Yaekel

Duncan VanDorn
Duncan VanDorn

Essex, NY
Saranac Lake, NY
Lake Placid, NY

Lake Placid, NY
Carmel, CA
Carmel, CA

Jim Thorpe, PA
Jim Thorpe, PA
Lake Placid, NY

Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA
Seattle, WA

Wilsboro, NY
Pittsford

Lake Placid, NY
Lake Placid, NY

00:06:50

00:09:47

00:12:45

00:10:37

00:05:45

00:08:09

00:39:53

00:41:38

00:49:35

01:17:26

00:32:21

00:31:45

00:33:55

00:25:18

00:54:55

DNF

01:18:28

01:25:20

01:27:38

2:12:21

DNF

DNF



