High Peaks Cyclery 2025 Mini-Tri #2 6/30/2025

	Hometown	Swim	Bike	Run	Total
Male 12 & Under					
Paul Stauffer	Nicholville, NY	00:12:51	00:45:34	00:21:59	01:20:24
Dougie Magee	Nashville, TN	00:12:49	01:06:35	00:20:32	01:39:56
Female 13-17	Laba Dia dia NIV	00.00.21	00-20-46	00.26.22	01.14.40
Holly Erenstone Leah Stauffer	Lake Placid, NY	00:09:31 00:09:30	00:38:46 00:46:12	00:26:23 00:27:15	01:14:40 01:22:57
Lean Staurier	Nicholville, NY	00.09.50	00.40.12	00.27.15	01.22.57
Male 13-17					
Tyler Erenstone	Lake Placid, NY	00:09:54	00:41:51	00:25:11	01:16:56
Cadel Cox	Peterborough, NH	00:10:10	00:41:17	00:25:58	01:17:25
Porter Dominesey	Lake Placid, NY	00:13:31	00:55:55	00:32:02	01:41:28
Famala 10 20					
Female 18-29 Anna Nyman	Lake Placid, NY	00:10:07	00:41:15	00:24:21	01:15:43
Melina Mercier-Provencher	Peru, NY	00:10:07	00:41:15	00:27:20	01:17:26
Emma Ticknor	Madison, NJ	00:08:40	00:41:20	00:27:20	01:17:20
Helen Sweeney	Oyster Bay, NY	00:03:43	01:01:56	00:38:40	01:54:50
Corinne Sweeney	Oyster Bay, NY	00:11:34	01:01:30	00:38:40	01:52:01
comme sweeney	Cyster bay, ivi	00.11.54	01.01.47	00.30.40	01.52.01
Male 18-29					
John Cho	Summit, NJ	00:08:09	00:35:33	00:17:23	01:01:05
Blaine Doyle	Lake Placid, NY	00:09:33	00:34:02	00:19:34	01:03:09
Paul Ford	Jay, NY	00:07:56	00:36:29	00:22:20	01:06:45
William Cho	Summit, NJ	00:06:19	00:38:37	00:25:25	01:10:21
Sam Baker	Saranac Lake, NY	00:08:41	00:38:56	00:23:32	01:11:09
James Cho	New York, NY	00:10:38	00:38:08	00:23:31	01:12:17
Nikita Davis	Seattle, WA	00:07:10	00:39:26	00:27:31	01:14:07
Jake Handerhan	Lake Placid, NY	00:07:52	00:41:59	00:27:20	01:17:11
Jack Kroll	Delmar, NY	00:14:08	00:41:36	00:23:17	01:19:01
Connor Sweeny	Oyster Bay, NY	00:08:26	00:46:57	00:24:33	01:19:56
Alexander Evans	Saranac Lake, NY	00:14:30	00:46:28	00:21:49	01:22:47
Zachary Serott Scribner	Saranac Lake, NY	00:10:21	00:50:54	00:21:55	01:23:10
Jack Ticknor	Madison, NJ	00:12:09	00:55:58	00:27:53	01:36:00
Female 30-39					
Elizabeth Izzo	Lake Placid, NY	00:07:23	00:34:22	00:20:38	01:02:23
Tristan Faville	Burlington, VT	00:07:24	00:53:28	-	DNF
Male 30-39					
Colin Delaney	Lake Placid, NY	00:07:07	00:33:42	00:20:10	01:00:59
Female 40-49					
Karen Stauffer	Nicholville, NY	00:09:58	00:44:26	00:27:02	01:21:26

Elizabeth Bouchard-Hall	Elizabethtown, NY	00:09:24	00:44:01	00:30:43	01:24:08
Andrea Hudak	Lake Placid, NY	00:10:15	00:44:08	00:33:18	01:27:41
Deb Erenstone	Lake Placid, NY	00:11:14	00:45:09	00:31:22	01:27:45
Rachel Flink-Bochacki	Lake Placid, NY	00:10:08	00:46:18	00:37:21	01:33:47
Megan LaPierre	Lake Placid, NY	00:13:31	00:55:58	00:41:02	01:50:31
Male 40-49					
Kevin Bouchard-Hall	Elizabethtown, NY	00:07:08	00:28:37	00:20:09	00:55:54
Jeff Erenstone	Lake Placid, NY	00:07:58	00:33:45	00:22:42	01:04:25
Curtis Howard	Lake Placid, NY	00:07:46	00:34:28	00:22:35	01:04:49
Adam Desantis	Jay, NY	00:09:08	00:36:34	00:26:07	01:11:49
Lev Feygels	Staten Island, NY	00:09:26	00:44:48	00:24:36	01:18:50
Matthew Pellrey	Buffalo, NY	00:09:23	00:41:49	00:30:11	01:21:23
Ben Stauffer	Nicholville, NY	00:12:53	00:45:58	00:24:28	01:23:19
Thomas Henson	Montgomery, NY	00:10:16	00:47:07	00:29:29	01:26:52
Doug Magee	Nashville, TN	00:12:47	01:06:35	00:20:35	01:39:57
Female 50-59					
Rosanne VanDorn	Lake Placid, NY	00:08:32	00:39:33	00:25:19	01:13:24
Elizabeth Pearl	Plattsburgh, NY	00:08:08	00:45:34	00:30:47	01:24:29
Amy Garrison	Lake Placid, NY	00:09:50	00:53:56	00:32:58	01:36:44
Male 50-59					
Dylan Cohen	Saranac Lake, NY	00:07:37	00:34:22	00:22:10	01:04:09
Jay Fogarty	Saranac Lake, NY	00:10:15	00:36:36	00:27:17	01:14:08
Female 60-69					
Cara Pearl	Plattsburgh, NY	00:07:18	00:47:01	00:27:56	01:22:15
Male 60-69					
Matthew Hinge	Westport, NY	00:09:04	00:41:19	00:23:12	01:13:35
Greg Dennin	Lake Placid, NY	00:15:25	00:57:08	00:28:10	01:40:43
Brian Sweeney	Oyster Bay, NY	00:11:03	00:58:07	00:37:56	01:47:06
Sam Ticknor	Madison, NJ	00:10:44	00:40:29	00:51:13	DNF
Male 70-79					
John Crawford	Queensbury, NY	00:09:39	00:47:09	00:29:39	01:26:27
Teams					
Erik Yaekel	Pittsford	00:08:09			
Erik Yaekel	Pittsford		00:38:56		
Abigail VanDorn	Lake Placid, NY			00:25:43	01:12:48
Helena Cordick	Cadyville, NY	00:06:32			
John Stack	Saranac Lake, NY		00:38:25		
Perry Houle	Cadyville, NY			00:32:46	01:17:43

Mark Wilcox Roger Gockling Nancie Battaglia	Essex, NY Saranac Lake, NY Lake Placid, NY	00:06:50	00:39:53	00:31:45	01:18:28
Rebecca Courson Aaron Flink Chloe Flink	Lake Placid, NY Carmel, CA Carmel, CA	00:09:47	00:41:38	00:33:55	01:25:20
Mike Garrant Mike Garrant Emily Delaney	Jim Thorpe, PA Jim Thorpe, PA Lake Placid, NY	00:12:45	00:49:35	00:25:18	01:27:38
Alex Davis William Davis Natasha Davis	Seattle, WA Seattle, WA Seattle, WA	00:10:37	01:17:26	00:54:55	2:12:21
Sean Davis	Wilsboro, NY	00:05:45			DNF
Erik Yaekel Duncan VanDorn Duncan VanDorn	Pittsford Lake Placid, NY Lake Placid, NY	00:08:09	00:32:21	DNF	DNF